

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 33177 OF 2025

New Laxmi General Store Thr ProprietorAPPELLANT
Mr.vijay Parvat Patel.

V/S

The Municipal Corporationof Greater Mumbai...RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12805 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 33177 OF 2025

New Laxmi General Store Thr ProprietorPETITIONER
Mr.vijay Parvat Patel.

V/S

The Municipal Corporationof Greater Mumbai...RESPONDENT
And Anr.

Mr J J Shah for Appellant

Mr Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent No. 1

Dr Satish Sharma, in person is present for Respondent No. 2

(Mentioned out of turn at 2.00 pm)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 11th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 25/11/2025. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)